

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24646/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in WP No. 1267/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUSHILA NIRMALKUMAR RUNGTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMARI R.GOENKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Amit Sibal, Adv.

Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms.Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.

Ms.Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anil B.Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rahul Ray, Adv.

Mr.Avinash Menon, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.Anshul Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 24.10.2008 before the appropriate Bench.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master