

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24646/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in WP No. 1267/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUSHILA NIRMALKUMAR RUNGTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMARI R.GOENKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Amit Sibal, Nandini Gore,
Jasmine Damkewala, Pragya Singh Baghel,
Vedhant Verma, Manik Karanjawala,
Harjyot S. Bhalla, Puja Dhar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv., Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the facts/allegations made in the petition. Permission granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER