

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.6

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO.380 OF 2009

SUSHILA NIRMALKUMAR RUNGTA

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJKUMARI R. GOENKA & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Parties have settled the dispute. The Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement and the undertaking, which is taken on record. Respondent NO.4 would be at liberty to transfer the shares in accordance with law to the claimants.

I.A.6 is also disposed of accordingly.

.....CJI  
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.  
(C.K. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI;  
11TH FEBRUARY, 2010  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 380 OF 2009

SUSHILA NIRMALKUMAR RUNGTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMARI R.GOENKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 11/02/2010 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amit Sibal, Adv.  
Ms.Jasmine Adv.  
for Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Ray, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr.Avinash Menon, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv  
Mr.Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Pratp Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr.Dileep P., Adv.  
Ms.Deepti, Adv.  
for M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Advs

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The Civil Appeal as well as I.A. 6 are disposed of,  
in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)